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president. Respective headquarters
will be at Philadelphia, Pittsburf V

ROAD TO BE REORGANIZED .
WHEN GIVEN BACK BY U. S.

-- PHILADELPHIA. Pn. Ph. 12.Indiana News Brevities
WILLIAMS HERE IN

CHURCH INTERESTS

FIRST ALUMINUM
PLANT IN ORIENT

v IS BEING PLANNED Chicago and SL Louis. M'MARKETS
i

The Rev. Edgar D. Williams, of In-

dianapolis, assistant state director of
the inter-churc- h world movement, and
executive secretary of the cbjurch

Radical changes in the operation of
the Pennsylvania railroad system with
a reorganization of officials affecting
many of the higher officers, was an-
nounced Thursday by Samuel Rea,
president of the company, to become
effective when the railroads are turn--

--ed back to their private ownership.The system will be divided into four
regions eastern, central, northwest-
ern with each In charge of a vice

i
Sheep and Lambs. Receipts, 1,600;

25 50c hlgher;lambs. $12.0022.85;
yearlings. $1LOO20.00; ewes, $6.00

14.50; mixed sheep, $14.5015.00.
federation of Indiana, is spending

(SmupiP'AcHESi
CY OOSS AMD fft 0QTTLS3 JO'A

Thursday and Friday in Wayne county
in the interest of these two organiza-
tions and Thursday afternoon was in(By Associated Press)

DECATUR Officials of the Decatur
Industrial Company have secured an
option on the Alfo Products company
here, for the location of a big foundry,
which will employ about 400 men.

LAPORTE Two more deaths have
occurred In the Leunschow family, re-

siding near here, making a total of
five in eight days. Pneumonia has
been the cause of all.

MADISON George W. Davis, 66
years old, a real estate agent for many
years, and-- a widely-know- n fruit agent
of Southern Indiana, is dead . at his
home here.

LAFAYETTE A survey at Purdue
University, Just completed, shows 37

foreign students representing 11 coun-

tries enrolled.

NO SPECULATIVE MARKETS
No speculative market quotations

'were available today, as the day Is
Lincoln's birthday, a legal holiday.

GRAIN PRICES
(by Associated Press)

CINCINNATI, O., Feb. 12. Wheat--No.
1 red. $8.60 2.61; No. 2 red. $2.67

2.60;.No. S red. 2.502.63; other
grades as to quality, $2.002.40.

Corn Unchanged.

CHICAGO. Feb. 12. Hogs Re Cambridge City meeting with the
church leaders of the western part of

PUBLIC SALES 48 iPUBLIC SALE48the county.
. He is to meet with some of the com'

mittees tomorrow and present the
work of the world movement, with PUBLIC SALE
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statement regarding its progress at an
evening meeting tomorrow. He hasLIVE STOCK PRICES
already visited Marioa, Hartford City, J

I will sell at. public auction at the old Bullerdick barn, located on North A'and Muncie, and reports enthusiastic
response from each center. Over 40
pastors from Marion have signified
their intention of attendance.

ceipts, 33,000; market, higher; bulk,
$14.50 15.60; top, $15.65; heavies,
14.4014.90; medium, $14.7514.35;

lights, $15.0015.65; light lights,
$14.75015.50; heavy packing sows,
smooth, $13.5014.25r heavy packing
sows, rough, flfcvO 13.50; pigs, $13.75

15.00.
Cattle Receipts, 9,000; market,

frm; beef steers, medium and heav-
ies, choice and prime. $15.0017.00;
medium and good, $11.15 15.00; com-
mon, $9.0011.15; light weight, good
and choice, $12.0016.00; common and
medium, $8.50 12.15; butcher cattle,
heifers, $6.5012.60; cows, $6.60
11.35; canners and cutters, $5.25
6.J; veal calves. $16.0017.50; feed-
er steers. $7.5011.50; stocker steers,
$6.8510.35.

Sheep Receipts, 16,000; market,
weak; lambs, $18.75 21.35; culls and
common, $15.0018.25; ewes, medium,
good and choice, $11.25 14.25; culls
and common, $6.5010.75.

Map showing partial survey of
Wayne county in cooperation with the
world movement Is to be presented to
the conference at the evening meeting.

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS. Feb. 12 Hogs

Receipts, 7.000; steady. Cattle Re-
ceipts 1,100; steady. Calves Re-
ceipts. 400; steady. Sheep Receipts
200; steady.

HOGS.
Good mixed, 150 lbs. up, average,

$15.00 16.00; assorted, 150 to 225 lbs.,
average, $16.00; assorted, 225 to 275
lbs. up, average, $15.6015.75; select-
ed, 275 lbs. up. average $14.50(3)

In order to show the plan of the sur

EVANGELIST LEAVES CITY
TO ESCAPE SOLDIERS' IRE

LANCASTER, Pa.. Feb. 12. To es-

cape che wrath of hundreds of former
soldiers, who had set midnight Wed-

nesday as the "zero hour," Rev. Dr.
Henry W. Stough, of Wheaton, 111..

who began an evangelistic campaign
here last Friday night, hurried from
the rear door of an apartment build-

ing this afternoon, leaped Into a closed
automobile and started for Phila-
delphia.

UNIVERSITY STUDENTS GET
MILK AT LESS THAN COST

between Fifth and Sixth streets. Richmond, Indiana.

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 14TH, 1920
20 HEAD OF CATTLE 20

All fresh cows and heavy springers; one extra good Holstein cow, will bei
fresh by day of sale. These cows are all extra good Jerseys. Two registered
Jersey cows; 1 Shorthorn bull, weighing 650 lbs.,; 4 good Shorthorn stock

30 HEAD OF PIGS 30
SO head of pigs weighing around 70 lbs., 1 registered Poland China boar

with papers.HARNESS 2 sets of breeching harness; 3 sets of buggy harness.
TERMS MADE KNOWN DATE OF SALE

BERRY MOORE

vey map.
Federation Meetings Friday.

1:00 p. m. Inter-Churc- h World
Movement committee at Y. M. C. A.

2:30 p. m. County executive com
mittee at Y. M. C. A.

4:00 p. m. Evangelistic committee
at Grace M. E. church.

6:30 p. m. County Inter-Churc- h

World Movement survey committee at
Simon Weddel and Albert Hindman. Auctioneers.Grace M. E. church.

J. W: Rickey.
J. W. Rickey, chief hydraulic er

of an American company, re-

cently returned to San Francisco
from a three months trip to Japan
with the word that American and
Japanese capital ajs to be combined

' to start an aluminum manufacturing
plant in Japan. The raw materials
are to be shipped from the U. S.
by way of Frisco. This is said to be
the first attempt to manufacture
aluminum in the orient.

7:30 p. m. County council meeting
BLOOMINGTON, Ind. Feb. 12 In

order that Indiana University Btudents
may not deny themselves of the use of
sweet milk as an article of food. Pres-
ident W. L. Bryan has requested the

at Grace Methodist church.

$15.00; fat hogs, weighing down to 130
lbs., $15.7516.00; fat back pigs, un-
der 130 lbs., $15.7516.00; feeding
pigs, $15.50 down; sows, according 4to

quality, $12.0013.50; poor to best
stags, 80 lbs., dock, $11.0013.75;
bulk of sows. $13.0013.25; sales In
truck market, . $16.0016.50; light
pigs, $15 50 down.

CATTLE.
Killing steers, Extra good, 1,300

lba. and upward, $14.00 15.00; good
to choice, 1,250 lbs. and upward, $12.50
(J? 13.50; common to-- medium,, 1,250 lbs.
$12.0012.50; good to choice, 1,100
to 1,200 lbs., $11.5012.00; common to
medium. 1,100 to 1,200 lbs., $11.00
11.50; good to choice, 1,000 to 1,100
lbs., $10.5011; common to medium,

WHISKY SMUGGLERS FOILED PUBLIC SALE
PRODUCE MARKET

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Feb. 12. Butter Market

firm; creamery, 4958c. Eggs
Receipts, 8,901 cases; market, higher;
lowest, 42c; firsts, 5151c. Live
Poultry Market, lower; fowls, 35c;
springs, 30c.

Potatoes, steady; arrivals, 38 cars;
Northern sacked, $4.1 5 4.30; North-
ern bulk, $4.254.45; Western russets,
$4.65.

TOLEDO, O., Feb. 12. In a revolver
battle with drivers of a motor truck
railway detectives Wednesday thwart

management of the cafateria main-
tained by the university, on the cam-

pus, to lower the price 2 cents and sell
at less than actual cost. The request
has been complied with.ed an attempt to smuggle 30,000 gal

Ions of whisky into Toledo. The
liquor was camouflaged as a furniture
shipment from Windsor, Ont. Be-
cause the shipment was consigned --to
a soft drink parlor customs officials

Having sold my farm 5 miles southeast of Richmond and near the Tld ElHotra
Mill site, Vi mile south of No. 13 school house. 3 miles west of Campbellstown,
O.. and 4 miles northeast of Boston, Ind., I will offer at public sale on

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 18, 1920
At 10 o'clock, sharp, the following personal property, to-wi- t:

8 HEAD OF HORSES 8 One brown mare, coming 8 years old, weight
1500 lbs., in foal, good worker; 1 roan mare, coming 5 years old, weight 1500
lbs., sound, good worker; 1 roan mare, coming 4 years old, weight 1200 lbs.,
sound, good worker single or double: 1 sorrel gelding, coming 3 years old.

THIRTEEN ARE INJURED
LOUISVILLE, Ky., Feb. 12. Thir-

teen persons were injured, one seri-
ously, shortly after 7 o'clock Wednes-
day evening when an inbound Louis-
ville and Nashville passenger train,
from Cincinnati, struck a northbound
street car at the Fourth street

were suspicious and ordered the car
When in need of

GOOD CLOTHES see
GRAHAM
532 Main Street.

watched.
(By Associated Press)

CINCINNATI. Feb. 12 Butter fat.
firm. Eggs, prime firsts, 51c; firts,
47 49c; seconds, 45c.

Poultry Steady; springers, 43c;
hens, 35c; turkeys, 45c.

CHARGED WITH ROBBERY
STEUBENVILLE, O., Feb. 12- -

sound, not broke, Belgian ; 1 bay mare colt, coming 2 years old, a good colt.
Losses aggregating $40,000 through
stolen shipments In the Steubenvllle
district the past three years led the

LOCAL HAY MARKET
Steady No. 1 timothy, $30.00

31.00; clover, $32.0033.00. American Railways Express company
to make investigation here, resulting PUBLIC SALE

l.uuu to x.iuu ids., .du(0j.u.du; iair
to good, under 1,000 lbs., $8.5016.00;
good to choice yearlings, $11.00
12.00.

Heifers Good to best, 800 lbs., and
up, $10.0011.50; common to medium,
800 lbs. up, $8.509.50; good to best,
under 800 lbs., $10.50 12.00; common
to medium, under 800 lbs., $7.00
10.50.

Cows Good to best, 1,050 lbs. up-
ward, $9.50 11.50; common to med-
ium, 1,050 lbs., $8.009.00; good to,
best, under 1,050 lbs., $8.009.50; com-
mon to medium under 1,050 lba., $7.50

8.00; canners and cutters, $5.75
7.00.

Bulls Good to best, 1,300 lbs., up-
ward, $9.5 0 11.00; good to choice,
under 1,300 lbs., $9.00 9.50; fair to
laedium, under 1,300 lbs.. $8.008.50;
common to good bolognas, $7.00 8.00.

Calves Good to choice veals, under

in the arrests of Archie C. Smith, 21
years old, bill clerk, and driver foris

BUTTER FAT QUOTATION
Butter fat delivered in Richmond

bringing 61 cents this week. the express company, and Charles W.
Taylor, 32. The former Is charged
with larceny and the latter with havVEGETABLES

by Eggemeyer's.)
FRUIT &
(Furnished ing received stolen goods. Both are

held under $2,000 bond.

Narcotics and stimulants produce
more than half the customs and excise
receipts of Australia.

sound. These are all Belgian stock, straight and sound. One smooth-mout- h

horse, weight 1600 lbs., good worker; 1 ten-year-o- ld general purpose black
horse, 1200 lbs.; 1 black filly, 8 years old, weight 1550 lbs.

19 HEAD OF CATTLE 19 Six head sood milk cows; 1 Holstein carryingfourth calf, a No. 1 cow; 1 Holstein. carrying second calf, a good one; 1 Jer-
sey, carrying fifth calf, a No. 1 cow; 1 roan cow. Shorthorn, carrying second
calf; 2 Red Poll Durham cows, carrying third calf. These are all good straight
cows. Two good roan Shorthorn heifers, bred; 2 Holstein heifers; 4 yearlings;
5 spring calves.

70 HEAD OF HOGS 70 Five Duroc brood sows, farrow In March; 1 full-blood- ed

Big Type Poland China boar, A No. 1; 64 shoats, weight 75 to 100 lbs.

FARM IMPLEMENTS Two wagons; 1 box bed; 1 hay bed; 1
gravel bed; 1 spring wagon; 1 good storm buggy; 1 storm road buggy; 1 t.

Deering binder, good as new; 1 Milwaukee corn binder, good as new; 1
Deering mower, good as new; 1 spike-toot- h harrow; 1
spring-toot-h harrow, a good one; 1 walking breaking plow; 1 single shovel
plow; 1 plow; 1 cultivator; 1 w Deering corn plow; 1

wheat Wayne Works drill, with seeder attachment; 1 Superiorwheat drill; 1 alfalfa and clover drill; 1 corn sheller; 1 fanning mill; hay rope
and fork; 1 grindstone; 1 cooking kettle, 60 gallons; 1 Zanesville corn plant-
er, check row attachment, a good planter, edge or flat drop; 11 hog houses; 1

hog water tank; 1 fence stretcher; 1 steel self-dum- p hay rake.
HARNESS One set breeching harness; 1 set hip-stra- p harness; 1 set

buggy harness; bridles, lines, collars, harness, 1 man's saddle. Hay in mow
and corn in crib; 1 cook stove; other articles too numerous to mention.

TERMS made known day of sale. Lunch served by Ladies of Christian
church of Boston.

The common sunflsh is carnivorous
and in hatching .season is especially

LOCAL PRODUCE
Beets, 10c bunch; leaf lettuce, 30c

lb.; head lettuce, trimmed, 40c lb.; dry
onions, 10c lb.; parsley, 15c bunch;
green mangoes, 8c each; garlic, 75c lb;
cabbage, 10c lb.; egg plant, 25c lb.;
celery, 20c a bunch; green beans,
25c a pound; radishes, 5c a bunch;
spinach, 20c lb.; sweet potatoes, 10c
lb.; rutabagas, 5c lb.; turnips, 10c lb.;
Spanish onions, 15s lb.: shallotts, 10c
lb.; Brussel sprouts, 40c quart; cauli-
flower, 20c lb.; mushrooms, $1.25 lb.;
oyster plant, 10c lb.; kohlrabi, 20c lb.;

pugnacious.

Keep Shade Trees Properly
Trimmed; Increases
Life and Beauty

"Tench endive, 50c lb.; parsnips, 5c
b.; cucumbers, 50c each; Irish pota- -

oea, 6c lb.
Eggs, 60 cents dozen; storage eggs.

200 pounds, $19.0021.50; common to
medium veals, $12.00 15.00; good to
choice heavy calves, $9.50 11.00;
common to medium heavy calves,
$7.009.00.

Stockers and Feeding Cattle Good
to choice steers, 800 lbs. and up, $10.00

11.00; common t fair steers, 800
lbs. and up, $9.0010.00: good to
choice steers, under 800 lbs., $9.50
10.50; commcn to fair steers, under
800 lbs., $8.0J9.00; medium to good
Letfera, $7.008.00; medium to good
cows, $6.007.50; good to choice milk-
ers, $110150; fair to medium milkers,
$75$100; stock calves. 250 to 400
lbs., $7.0010.00.

SHEEP AND LAMBS
Good to choice sheep, $9.00 11.00;

common to medium. sheep, $5.00 8.00;
good to choice lambs, $19.0021.00;
common to medium lambs, $14.00
18.00; good to choice yearlings, $13.00

15.00; common to medium yearlings,
$10.0012.00; bucks, per 100 lbs., $7.00

8.00.

We, the undersigned will offer at public auction on what is known as the Stut-so-n

farm, 2 miles northeast of Greensfork and 8 miles north of Centerville,
on the Greensfork and Williamsburg pike, on

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 16, 1920
Beginning at 10 o'clock a. m., the following described property, to-wi- t:

5 HEAD OF HORSES 5

Bay mare 8 years old, sound, weight 1600; gray mare, 12 years old, good work-

er, weight 1600; gray mare 12 years old, good worker, weight 1500; black
mare, 6 years old, weight 1500; coming black filly colt, sound,
weight 1300.

7 HEAD OF CATTLE 7

Jersey cow, extra good; Shorthorn cow, a good milker; brindle cow, fresh in
April; half Jersey fresh March 1. All giving good flow milk; 3 spring calves.

25 HEAD OF HOGS 25
Seven head brood sows; male hog, full blooded Poland China; 4 of these sows
due to pig in March; 2 sows with pigs by their side; 8 head of fall shoat.s

23 HEAD OF SHEEP
Consisting of 14 good ewes due to lamb by March 1 ; 9 spring lambs. This is
a very nice bunch of promising sheep.

FARMING IMPLEMENTS, HARNESS, ETC.
Deering binder, t., good as new; Nisco manure spreader; t. cut Deering
mower; tandem disc; Black Hawk corn planter; Cassady gang plow; Oliver
sulky breaking plow; walking breaking plow; steel roller; 2 one-ro- w culti-

vators; 1 two-ro- w cultivator; harrow; Dowigic wheat drill; double
shovel; Bingle shovel; two wagons, one of these wagons is new; box
bed; gravel bed; 2 flat beds; log bolsters;, chains; closed top storm buggy;
1 top; 4 sets of breeching harness; 2 sets ot hip-stra- p harness; 2 sets of bug-

gy harness; bridles, collars, halters and lines; scoop shovels, forks, garden
tools and other articles; corn sheller; hog troughs; fountain; oil tanks; hog
oiler; 6 good chicken coops; hay fork; 150 foot of hay rope; doubletrees and
singletrees; 1 one-hors- e cultivator.

GRAIN AND HAY 1500 bushels of good sorted corn; 10 bushels of seed
corn; 4 bushels of Little Red Clover seed; 10 tons of alfalfa hay; 150 shocks
of fodder in the field.

. HOUSEHOLD ARTICLES Lawn mower; Globe range cook stove; Flor-
ence hot blast heating stove; coaloil stove with oven; kitchen cabinet; kitch-
en chairs; combination buffet; 2 davenports; morris chair; 3 rockers; 2 iron
beds; springs, mattress, carpets; churn, separator and other things about the
house here not mentioned.

Lunch will be served by the Ladies Aid society. Terms to be made
known day of sale.

SCOTT AND STANT LEWIS
ALBERT HINDMAN, Auct. HARRY GILBERT, Clerk

60c doz.; creamery butter, 75c lbs.;
country butter, 65c lb. Turkeys, 65c

ALBERT A. SMITH
Simon Weddle and Ora Schwing Aucts. Frank Taylor, Clerk and Cashier

pound.
Fruits.

Bananas, 12c lb.; lemons, 40c doz.:
apples, 10c lb.; chestnuts, 50c lb.;
fresh cocoanut, 25c; fresh pineapples
35c each; walnuts, 10c lb. chestnuts,
50c lb; California pears, 5c eac
Malaga grapes, 60c lb.; grape fruit, 10
and 15c each; oranges, 45c doz.; tan-
gerines, 60c doz.; pomegranets, 10c

By P. G. HOLDEN.
best time to trim ornamentalTHE is late in the fall, after

the leaves have fallen, or early in
the spring, before the new leaves ap-
pear. All the branches are then ex-

posed and it is easy to give them
the necessary attention and treat-
ment.

In pruning shade trees we should
always trim out:

All dead, dying and diseased wood.
All stumps and bruised parts of

branches.
Protect Good Branches.

Every branch that rubs against
another branch and wears through
the outer bark, exposing the growing
portion of thtree.

All branches that have grown too
long or slender or that extend out-
ward in such a way as to destroy the
natural and characteristic form of
the tree.

Public Salegranates, 10c each; strawberries, $1.25
quart.

Produce, Buying.
Country butter, 50c lb.; eggs, 52c

doz.; old chickens, 30c lb.; frying
chickens, 30c. lb.; turkeys, 45c lb.

DAYTON MARKET
Corrected by McLean & Company,

Dayton, Ohio. Bell Phone,
East 28; Home 81235

DAYTON, Ohio, Feb. 12. Hogs-Rece- ipts,

7 cars; marget, 10 c higher;
choice heavies, $15.60; packers and
butchers, $15.60; heavy Yorkers, $15.25

15.60; light Yorkers, $14.5015.00;
pigs, $13.0014.00; stags, $8.00
10 00; choice fat sows, $13.0013.50;
common to fair. $12.5013.00.

Cattle Receipts, 10 cars; steady;
Fair to good shippers, $11.0013.00:
good to choice butchers, $10.0012.00;
fair to medium butchers, $9.00tfcll.OO;
good to choice heifers, $9.0011.00;
fair to good heifers, $7.009.00;
choice fat cows, $8.009.00; fair to
good fat cows, $7.00 8.00; bologna
cows, $5.005.50; butcher bulls, $8.00

9.00; bologna bulls. $7.008.00;
calves, $12.00 17.00.

Sheep Receipts, light: market,
steady. Sheep, $5.009.00; lambs,
$12.0015.0O.

ING OUT

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYING
Oats, 90c; rye, $1.50; straw, per ton,

$9.00; new corn, $1.50 per bushel.
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton, $83.50; per
cwt., $4.25; Oil Meal, per ton, $S8.00;
cwt., $4.65; Tankage, 50, per ton,
$102, per cwt. $5.25; 60 percent, $117
per ton. cwt, $6.00; Quaker Dairy
Feed, per ton, $56.50; per cwt., $2,90;
Salt, per bbl., $3.00. Wheat bran, per
ton, $52; cwt., $2.70; Bran and shorts
mixed, per ton, $53; per cwt., $2.75;
Pure wheal middlings, per ton, $61.00;
per cwt., $3.15; standard middlings.

CLOiiliiil

Having sold my farm I will sell at public auction on what is known
as the Frank Horn farm, joining Arba on the north. 2 miles south, 3
miles east of Lynn, Ind., 1 miles south of Crete, Ind., on

SATURDAY, FEB. 14, 1920
Commencing at 10 o'clock a. m.

HORSES 6 Head of good heavy ones.

HOGS 44 head consisting of 8 brood sows and 35 shoats weigh-
ing 40 to 60 lbs. ; 1 extra good male hog. They are all Poland China.

ONE COW Coming 7 years old.

GRAIN 1,000 bushels extra good corn more or less. Some
good seed oats; 3 bushel Big English clover seed; a few bushels
good potatoes.

A FULL LINE OF FARMING IMPLEMENTS These are all
practically new tools. Three double sets of breeching harness and
many other articles too numerous to mention.

t

Carl Kooosinniaini

ALEX-

I per ton, $58.00; per cwt., $3.00.
Having rented myfarm, I will sell at public auction, at my residence of a
mile east of Campbellstown, on

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 17, 1920
The following property

6 HEAD OF HORSES

LOCAL
Richmond

$2.33 for No.
No. 2; $2.26

GRAiN MARKET
flour mills are paying
1 Red wheat; $2.30 for
for No. 3; No. 4, $2.16.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O., Feb. 12 Receipts

a!L s .

PERET HEADS CHAMBER
(By Associated Press)

PARIS, Feb. 12. Raoul Peret was
Consisting of 1 sorrel mare, 7 years old, weight 1450 pounds; 1 gray mare, 6 j

years old, weight 1400 pounds; 1 gray mare, 13 years old, weight 1600 pounds;
THOS. CONNIFF, Auctioneer.today elected president of the cham HARRY BOWEN, Clerk.

ber of deputies by 372 of the 425 votes
cast. M. Peret succeeds Paul Des-chan-

who was recently electel presi-
dent of the republic.

1 black mare. 8 years old, weight 1600 pounds; pair of bay geldings, 7 and 8

years old, weight 2800. These horses are all sound and well broken and will
work anywhere..

45 HEAD OF CATTLE

iCOSTA RICA NAMES
HIM AS PRESIDENT PtmlbMc Horse

Cattle, 800; Hogs, 6,000; Sheep, 100;
Cattle market weak: Steers, Good to
choice. $1112.50; Fair to good, $9
11; Common to fair, $69; Heifers,
good to choice. $9.50 11.50; Fair to
good, $89.50; Common to fair, $68;
Good to choice, $918; Fair to good,
$7.259; Canners, $4.505.50; Stock
steers, $6.50 7.50.

Bulls, steady; Bologna. $7 9; Milch
cows, 50c1.25; weak; Calves steady;
Good to choice, $19.5020; Fair to
Rood. $15 19.50; Common and large,
$6 13.

Hogs, steady, to 25 50c lower;
Heavies, $14.5015; Good to choice
packers and butchers, $15.5015.75;
Medium, $15.75; Stags, $912.50; Com-
mon to choice heavy fat sows, $9
12.50; Light shippers. $16; Pigs, lib
pounds and less, $10 14.

Sheep steady; Good to choice lights,
$10.0010.50; fair to good, $7
10; Common to fair, $46; Bucks, $4

8.
Lambs steady; Good to choice, $20
20.50: Seconds. $1518; Fair to

good, $1820; Skips, $1214.

ale

Seven head of fat cows; 5 fresh heifers; 15 heifers, some to be fresh soon; 5

head of fat steers, weight 1350, extra good one; 5 steers, wighing 700 to 1000

lbs.; two-year-ol- d Shorthorn male; Shorthorn male calf and 5 other calves, j

These cattle are all in good flesh. j

165 HEAD OF HOGS I

Consisting of 26 brood sows 11 pure bred Duroc Jersey brood sows bred; j

11 big type Poland China brood sows bred; 5 Poland China bred sows; bal--!

ance feeders, weighing from 120 to 140 pounds. j

FARM IMPLEMENTS
'

One Birdsall wagon, with flat top and hog rack; 1 Brown wagon, with flat top;
t. Deering binder; 1 Deering mower; 1 McCormlck mower; 1 John Deere j

corn plow; 1 Oliver corn plow; 3 one-hors- e wheat drills; 1. Oliver j

sulky breaking plow; 1 John Deere sulky breaking plow; spring tooth har-- .

row; spike tooth harrow; Hoosler corn planter, with fertilizer at-

tachment; double disc; roller; Keystonj side-deliver- y rake; Keystone hay

Ma Ifi

Proper Way to Trim a Tree Make
All Cuts Parallel With Main Trunk
or Branch.

All branches (except those of ever-
green trees) that hang so low as to
make it difficult for people or ve-

hicles to pass under them.
' In trimming evergreen trees we
should cut out only the dead and un-

sightly branches. An evergreen is
always more attractive when the
lowest branches sweep the ground.

How to Make Cuts.
We should make all cuts along the

edge of and parallel with the main
trunk or branch of the tree. . This
will leave a flat surface which can
be made smooth to conform with the
contour of the tree. Never leave a
stub sticking ont from the trunk or
branch. Stubs rot and harbor Insect
pests. They are unsightly and dan-
gerous. During a heavy wind storm
they are apt to be torn loose and
drop to the ground, not only Injur-
ing the tree but endangering people
who may be passing.

' We should never use a dull saw.
A saw that Is sharp and properly set
will make the work easier and the
cuts will be smooth and clean.

After a cut is made-th- e

exposed
wood 6hould be covered with coal tar,
yellow ochre or white lead. This will
keep the rata from saturating the ex-

posed wood and rotting it, and will
also help to keep away boring Insects.

40 HEAD OF HORSES 40

Consisting of good chunks, draft and general purpose
horses. We will also have some extra good fresh milk
cows on private sale during the horse auction. All stock
sold under a guarantee and must be as represented. If
you are in need of good work horses don't miss this sale.

Sale starts at 12:30

RICHMOND HORSE AND MULE CO.

loader; Nisco manure spreader; Dunham culti-packe- drag;
drag; box bed; gravel bed; Deero walking pfow; corn sheller; Siedel buggy.

GRAIN 100 bushels 60-da- y seed oats GRAIN.

HARNESS Set breeching harness; 2 sets of hip-stra- p harness; 2 sets
fly nets; collars; bridles; lines and halters and straps.

HOUSEHOLD GOODS
Jewel range; Radiant home heating stove; lard press; sausage grinder; two
churns, and other articles not mentioned here.

(By Associated Press) .
PITTSBURGH, Pa., Feb. 12. Hogs
Receipts 3.000; market higher;

heavies $15.2515.50; heavy Yorkers
and light Yorkers $16.55 16.80; pigs,
$15.5016.50.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts, 700:
market steady; top sheep $15.00; top
lambs $21.80.

Calves Receipts 65; market steady,
top $21.00.

(By Associated Press)
EAST BUFFALO. Feb. 12. Cattle
Receipts, 250, steady. Calves Re-

ceipts, 250; steady; $6.00 23.50. Hogs
Receipts, 2,000; heavy, 25 cents low-

er; light, 25 40c lower; heavies,
$15.2516.25; mixed. $17.00; Yorkers,

PVirmo IQSa '

Lunch served by theTERMS Will be made known on the date o sale.
Ladies' Aid of the Christian church.

Cor. 6th and S. A Sts., old Shoffer barn.

TOM CONNIFF,
O. E. ROSS, Aucts. .

'

J. E. HEALY, Clerk

Julio Acosta Garcia.
This is a new portrait of Julio

Acosta Garcia, president-ele- ct of
Costa Rica. The office is a doubly
responsible one now because of the
post-w- ar problems in commerce and
international affairs of all kinds. .

w C. F. MILLER
$17.0017.25; roughs, $14.00; stags,
9.0011.00. 1 O. C. SCHWING, Auct. W. C. SWISHER, Clerk


